## **Genesys International Corporation Ltd**



October 27, 2023

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Corporate Relationship Department	Exchange Plaza,
P.J. Towers,	Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Dalal Street, Fort,	Bandra (East)
Mumbai - 400 001	Mumbai - 400 051
Scrip Code: 506109	Symbol: GENESYS

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Intimation of receiving "Geospatial Business leader of the Year award"

This is to inform that Mr. Sajid Malik, Chairman and Managing Director of the Company has been awarded "Geospatial Business Leader of the Year". The award was presented by Dr Kiran Kumar, Member of the Space Commission and former Chief of ISRO. A glimpse of event captured is attached as Annexure I

The jury recognized Genesys International's contribution under the leadership of Mr. Sajid Malik for introducing state-of-the-art geospatial data and infrastructure in the country, particularly through the launch of the 3D digital twin map platform, one of the most advanced geospatial technologies globally.

Commenting on the award, Mr. Sajid Malik, stated, "Genesys has consistently been at the forefront of geospatial technologies, and we are enthusiastic about our mapping platform and the opportunities that lie ahead. We are grateful to the distinguished jury for recognizing the outstanding work done by the talented individuals within our company."

This is for your information and records please.

Thanking you,

For Genesys International Corporation Limited

Vineet Chopra
Vice President - Legal and Company Secretary

Encl: As above

Regd. Office: 73-A, SDF-III, SEEPZ, Andheri (E), Mumbai-400 096, India Tel.: +91-22-2829 0303; +91-22-4488 4488; Fax: +91-22-2829 0603 Website: www.igenesys.com; E-mail:investors@igenesys.com

CIN: L65990MH1983PLC029197



## **Genesys International Corporation Ltd**



## Annexure I

Mr. Sajid Malik, Chairman and Managing Director of Genesys International receiving the award of "Geospatial Business Leader of the Year", from Dr Kiran Kumar, Member of the Space Commission and former Chief of ISRO



Regd. Office: 73-A, SDF-III, SEEPZ, Andheri (E), Mumbai-400 096, India Tel.: +91-22-2829 0303; +91-22-4488 4488; Fax: +91-22-2829 0603 Website: www.igenesys.com; E-mail:investors@igenesys.com

CIN: L65990MH1983PLC029197

